
OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

9120 Co.  Rd. 14

Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   

Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

BIDDERS TABULATION

PROJECT 2024 ASPHALT RESURFACING Program

BID DATE  :  May 2, 2024

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED

NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST

Fulton County

County Road 8-1 (Road J to Road K)

 Widening, Intermediate and Surface Overlays

5,425' x 18' 4" Existing, 20' Proposed

53 202 800 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints………………………………………………………………….. 12.00$                     9,600.00$                10.00$                8,000.00$             

54 203 338 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, 2' Each Side, 5" Depth……………………………………… 40.00$                     13,520.00$               34.00$                11,492.00$           

55 204 2,411 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction………………………………………………………………………………. 0.65$                       1,567.15$                0.60$                 1,446.60$             

58 301 338 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete 301 Base, for Widening 5" Depth………………………………………………… 185.00$                   62,530.00$               185.00$              62,530.00$           

60 407 1,929 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………………………………… 2.50$                       4,822.50$                2.50$                 4,822.50$             

61 441 334 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1 "……………………………………………… 180.00$                   60,120.00$               195.00$              65,130.00$           

62 441 505 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………………………… 190.00$                   95,950.00$               195.00$              98,475.00$           

63 617 127 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………………………… 75.00$                     9,525.00$                80.00$                10,160.00$           

64 103 1 LUMP Premium for Performance and Maintenance Bond………………………………………………… 7,180.00$                7,180.00$                1,800.00$           1,800.00$             

65 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................………………...……................................ 17,220.00$              17,220.00$               4,500.00$           4,500.00$             

282,034.65$             268,356.10$          

County Road H (Road 22 to Road 21)

 Widening, Intermediate and Surface Overlays

5,315' x 18' 6" Existing, 20' Proposed

53 202 237 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints………………………………………………………………….. 12.00$                     2,844.00$                10.00$                2,370.00$             

54 203 331 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, 2' Each Side, 5" Depth……………………………………… 40.00$                     13,240.00$               34.00$                11,254.00$           

55 204 2,362 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction………………………………………………………………………………. 0.65$                       1,535.30$                0.60$                 1,417.20$             

58 301 331 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete 301 Base, for Widening 5" Depth………………………………………………… 185.00$                   61,235.00$               185.00$              61,235.00$           

60 407 1,890 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………………………………… 2.50$                       4,725.00$                2.50$                 4,725.00$             

61 441 328 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1 "……………………………………………… 180.00$                   59,040.00$               200.00$              65,600.00$           

62 441 495 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………………………… 190.00$                   94,050.00$               205.00$              101,475.00$          

63 617 125 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………………………… 75.00$                     9,375.00$                80.00$                10,000.00$           

64 103 1 LUMP Premium for Performance and Maintenance Bond……………………………………………….... 7,055.00$                7,055.00$                1,800.00$           1,800.00$             

65 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................………………...……................................. 16,620.00$              16,620.00$               5,000.00$           5,000.00$             

269,719.30$             264,876.20$          

County Road 10-3 (Lyons Village Limit to State Line)

Surface Milling, Repairs, Intermediate and Surface Overlays

3,080' x 21' 2" 

53 202 368 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints………………………………………………………………….. 12.00$                     4,416.00$                10.00$                3,680.00$             

56 253 50 C.Y. Pavement Repair Sections, 800' x 4' x 5" depth, 301 AC Base…………………………………… 240.00$                   12,000.00$               345.00$              17,250.00$           

57 254 7,255 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course 3,080 ' X 21' 2" X 1.5" depth…………………………………… 1.60$                       11,608.00$               1.50$                 10,882.50$           

60 407 1,161 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………………………………… 2.50$                       2,902.50$                2.50$                 2,902.50$             

61 441 200 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1 "……………………………………………… 180.00$                   36,000.00$               195.00$              39,000.00$           

62 441 305 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………………………… 190.00$                   57,950.00$               195.00$              59,475.00$           

63 617 72 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………………………… 75.00$                     5,400.00$                80.00$                5,760.00$             

64 103 1 LUMP Premium for Performance and Maintenance Bond………………………………………………. 5,770.00$                5,770.00$                1,800.00$           1,800.00$             

65 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................………………...……................................ 10,820.00$              10,820.00$               3,500.00$           3,500.00$             

146,866.50$             144,250.00$          

Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,

County Engineer                        Chief Deputy Engineer

-2.2%

ENGINEER'S Gerken Paving, Inc.

$3,561,570.00 $3,482,667.95



Road N (Road 27 to Road 28) OPWC

Widening, Reclamation, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

5,240' x 17'6"  Existing Width, 20' Proposed

30 202 750 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints………………………………………………………………….. 12.00$                     9,000.00$                10.00$                7,500.00$             

31 203 777 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, 2'x12" Depth Each Side……………………………………… 40.00$                     31,080.00$               34.00$                26,418.00$           

32 204 2329 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction…………………………………………………………………………………… 0.65$                       1,513.85$                0.60$                 1,397.40$             

33 Special 1 LUMP Reclamation Mix Design……………………………………………………………………………… 10,500.00$              10,500.00$               10,350.00$         10,350.00$           

34 Special 11644 S.Y. Reclamation…………………………………………………………………………………………… 4.50$                       52,398.00$               5.47$                 63,692.68$           

35 Special 350 TON Cement, 60 Lbs. / S.Y.………………………………………………………………………………… 225.00$                   78,750.00$               190.00$              66,500.00$           

36 407 932 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………………………………………..… 2.50$                       2,330.00$                2.50$                 2,330.00$             

37 408 4658 GAL. Prime Coat (0.40 GAL / S.Y.)……………………………………………………………………….. 5.50$                       25,619.00$               4.90$                 22,824.20$           

38 408 70 TON Cover Aggregate……………………………………………………………………………………… 60.00$                     4,200.00$                55.00$                3,850.00$             

39 441 660 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"……………………..……………………… 180.00$                   118,800.00$             200.00$              132,000.00$          

40 441 500 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"……………………..………………………… 190.00$                   95,000.00$               205.00$              102,500.00$          

41 617 170 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' width x 3.5" depth……………………………………… 75.00$                     12,750.00$               80.00$                13,600.00$           

42 103 1 LUMP Premium for Performance and Maintenance Bond…………………………………………………… 9,020.00$                9,020.00$                1,800.00$           1,800.00$             

43 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic……………………………………………………………………………………… 25,570.00$              25,570.00$               5,000.00$           5,000.00$             

476,530.85$             459,762.28$          

Road H (Nova to Road 7-2) OPWC

Widening, Reclamation, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

6,325' x 22'

(Road 8 to The Bridge Will Have a 26' Width)

44 202 338 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………………………………………… 12.00$                     4,056.00$                10.00$                3,380.00$             

45 203 2343 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, 5' Each Side or 10' One Side, 12" Depth……………………………… 40.00$                     93,720.00$               34.00$                79,662.00$           

46 204 7,028 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction of Widening Trench ……………………………………………………...… 0.65$                       4,568.20$                0.60$                 4,216.80$             

47 Special 1 LUMP Reclamation Mix Design……………………………………………………………………………… 10,500.00$              10,500.00$               10,350.00$         10,350.00$           

48 Special 15462 S.Y. Reclamation……………………………………………………………………………………………/ 4.50$                       69,579.00$               5.47$                 84,577.14$           

49 Special 495 TON Cement, 64 Lbs./S.Y.…………………………………………………………………………………… 225.00$                   111,375.00$             190.00$              94,050.00$           

50 304 28 C.Y. Drive Access Ramps…………………………………………………………………………………… 150.00$                   4,200.00$                190.00$              5,320.00$             

51 407 1856 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………………………………… 2.50$                       4,640.00$                2.50$                 4,640.00$             

52 408 6184 GAL. Prime Coat (0.40 GAL / S.Y.)………………………………………………………………………. 5.50$                       34,012.00$               4.90$                 30,301.60$           

53 408 85 TON Cover Aggregate…………………………………………………………………………………….. 60.00$                     5,100.00$                55.00$                4,675.00$             

54 441 1300 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 3"…………………………………………………………………………. 180.00$                   234,000.00$             160.00$              208,000.00$          

55 441 883 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 2"…………………………………………… 180.00$                   158,940.00$             195.00$              172,185.00$          

56 441 446 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1"………………………………………………… 190.00$                   84,740.00$               195.00$              86,970.00$           

57 617 166 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning 1.5 width x 3" depth…….…………………………………… 75.00$                     12,450.00$               80.00$                13,280.00$           

No Aggregate Shoulder will be placed From Road 8 to The Bridge…………………………….

58 604 1 EACH Monument Box, Adjusted to Grade…………………………………………………………………… 1,500.00$                1,500.00$                1,250.00$           1,250.00$             

59 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………………………… 13,320.00$              13,320.00$               1,800.00$           1,800.00$             

60 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................………………….................................... 44,333.60$              44,333.60$               5,000.00$           5,000.00$             

891,033.80$             809,657.54$          

Fulton County: 2,066,185.10$          1,946,902.12$       



Clinton Township

Road 18 (Road D to SR 2)

Surface Milling, Repairs, Intermediate and Surface Overlays

5,290' x 20' 8" 

61 202 740 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints………………………………………………………………….. 12.00$                     8,880.00$                10.00$                7,400.00$             

62 253 254 C.Y. Pavement Repair Sections, 6 Repairs @ 4,080' x 4 'x 5" Total………………………………….. 230.00$                   58,420.00$               255.00$              64,770.00$           

63 254 12,226 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course 12,226 ' X 20' 8" X 1.5" depth………………………………… 1.60$                       19,561.60$               1.50$                 18,339.00$           

64 254 462 S.Y. Planing - 200' X 20' 8" X 1.5" depth @ Intersection of Road DE…………………………………… 1.60$                       739.20$                   1.40$                 646.80$                

65 407 1,960 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………………………………… 2.50$                       4,900.00$                2.50$                 4,900.00$             

66 441 509 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5 "…………………………………………… 180.00$                   91,620.00$               200.00$              101,800.00$          

67 441 512 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………………………… 190.00$                   97,280.00$               205.00$              104,960.00$          

68 617 147 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 3" depth………………………………………… 75.00$                     11,025.00$               80.00$                11,760.00$           

69 103 1 LUMP Premium for Performance and Maintenance Bond………………………………………………… 3,500.00$                3,500.00$                1,800.00$           1,800.00$             

70 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................………………...……................................. 15,700.00$              15,700.00$               3,500.00$           3,500.00$             

Section Total ………………………… 311,625.80$             319,875.80$          

Clinton Township: 311,625.80$             319,875.80$          

Dover Township

Road 15 (SR 108 to Road K)

Fibermat & Surface Overlay

1,170' x 14'3"

71 202 164 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints………………………………………………………….. 12.00$                     1,968.00$                10.00$                1,640.00$             

72 253 1859 S.Y. Fibermat Type 8…………………………………………………………………………….…………… 5.50$                       10,224.50$               6.82$                 12,678.38$           

73 407 149 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………………………………… 2.50$                       372.50$                   2.50$                 372.50$                

74 441 64 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.25"………………………………………………… 190.00$                   12,160.00$               195.00$              12,480.00$           

75 617 14 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 1.25" depth……………………………………… 75.00$                     1,050.00$                80.00$                1,120.00$             

76 103 1 LUMP Premium for Performance and Maintenance Bond………………………….……………. 290.00$                   290.00$                   1,800.00$           1,800.00$             

77 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic..................................................................…………………..... 1,300.00$                1,300.00$                5,000.00$           5,000.00$             

27,365.00$               35,090.88$           

Road 14-2 (Road L to Road M)

Fibermat & Surface Overlay

3,300' x 18'3"

78 202 280 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints………………………………………………………….. 12.00$                     3,360.00$                10.00$                2,800.00$             

79 253 6710 S.Y. Fibermat Type 8…………………………………………………………………………….…………… 5.50$                       36,905.00$               6.82$                 45,762.20$           

80 407 537 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………………………………… 2.50$                       1,342.50$                2.50$                 1,342.50$             

81 441 233 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.25"………………………………………………… 190.00$                   44,270.00$               195.00$              45,435.00$           

82 617 38 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 1.25" depth……………………………………… 75.00$                     2,850.00$                80.00$                3,040.00$             

83 103 1 LUMP Premium for Performance and Maintenance Bond………………………….……………. 1,000.00$                1,000.00$                1,800.00$           1,800.00$             

84 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic..................................................................…………………..... 4,500.00$                4,500.00$                8,000.00$           8,000.00$             

94,227.50$               108,179.70$          

Dover Township: 121,592.50$             143,270.58$          



Fulton Township

 Road M (SR 64 to Road 2)

Surface Milling, Intermediate and Surface Overlays

5,295' x 20'

85 202 368 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints………………………………………………………………….. 12.00$                     4,416.00$                10.00$                3,680.00$             

86 254 11,767 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course 5,295 ' X 20' X 1" depth………………………………………… 1.60$                       18,827.20$               1.50$                 17,650.50$           

87 407 1,883 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………………………………… 2.50$                       4,707.50$                2.50$                 4,707.50$             

88 441 326 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1 "……………………………………………… 180.00$                   58,680.00$               195.00$              63,570.00$           

89 441 493 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"………………………………………………… 190.00$                   93,670.00$               195.00$              96,135.00$           

90 617 124 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………………………… 75.00$                     9,300.00$                80.00$                9,920.00$             

91 103 1 LUMP Premium for Performance and Maintenance Bond………………………………………………. 2,100.00$                2,100.00$                1,800.00$           1,800.00$             

92 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................………………...……................................ 9,500.00$                9,500.00$                7,000.00$           7,000.00$             

Section Total ………………………… 201,200.70$             204,463.00$          

Fulton Township: 201,200.70$             204,463.00$          

German Township

Road 24  (Road E to Road F) OPWC

Widening, Milling, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

5,380' x 21' 4"  Existing Width, 27' Proposed

93 202 400 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints………………………………………………………….. 12.00$                     4,800.00$                10.00$                4,000.00$             

94 253 104 C.Y. Pavement Repair…………………………………………………………………….. 240.00$                   24,960.00$               255.00$              26,520.00$           

95 203 598 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, 3' Each Side, 6" Depth…………………. 40.00$                     23,920.00$               34.00$                20,332.00$           

96 203 1700 C.Y. Embankment……………………….…………………………………………………………………… 35.00$                     59,500.00$               50.00$                85,000.00$           

97 204 3587 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction……………………………………………………………. 2.00$                       7,174.00$                0.60$                 2,152.20$             

98 301 598 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete 301 Base, for Widening 6" Depth………………………………………………… 185.00$                   110,630.00$             185.00$              110,630.00$          

99 254 16140 S.Y. Surface Planing - Wearing Course Removed, 5,290' X 27' X 1.5"  Depth………………………… 1.60$                       25,824.00$               1.50$                 24,210.00$           

100 407 1937 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...…………………………………………………… 2.50$                       4,842.50$                2.50$                 4,842.50$             

101 441 685 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"……………………..………… 180.00$                   123,300.00$             200.00$              137,000.00$          

102 441 690 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1.5"……………………..………….. 190.00$                   131,100.00$             205.00$              141,450.00$          

103 411 5 C.Y. Aggregate for Drives………………………………………………………………………………… 75.00$                     375.00$                   300.00$              1,500.00$             

104 659 7174 S.Y. Seeding and Mulching……………………………………………………………………………… 6.00$                       43,044.00$               0.95$                 6,815.30$             

105 642 1.02 MILE Center Line …………………………………………………...………………………… 900.00$                   918.00$                   1,000.00$           1,020.00$             

106 642 2.04 MILE Edge Line ……………………………………………………….…………………… 700.00$                   1,428.00$                1,000.00$           2,040.00$             

107 103 1 LUMP Premium for Performance and Maintenance Bond…………………………………………………… 6,200.00$                6,200.00$                1,800.00$           1,800.00$             

108 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic……………………………………………………………………………………… 28,000.00$              28,000.00$               35,000.00$         35,000.00$           

Section Total ………………………… 596,015.50$             604,312.00$          

German Township: 596,015.50$             604,312.00$          



Swancreek Township 

Road 4 (Road F to SR 2)

Surface Milling, Widening, Intermediate & Surface Overlays

5,275' x 18'5" Existing, 20' Proposed

109 202 222 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints………………………………………………………….. 11.50$                     2,553.00$                10.00$                2,220.00$             

110 203 390 C.Y. Excacation for Pavement Widening, Two Sides, 5,275' x 2' x 6"…… 40.00$                     15,600.00$               34.00$                13,260.00$           

111 204 2344 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction of Widening Trench, 5,275' x 2' …………………………….. 0.65$                       1,523.60$                0.60$                 1,406.40$             

112 254 10843 S.Y. Pavement Planing - entire road, 5,275' x 18' 5" ; 1.5" depth……………………………………. 1.60$                       17,348.80$               1.35$                 14,638.05$           

113 301 195 C.Y. Aggregate Base, 5,275' x 2' x 3"……………………………………………………….. 80.00$                     15,600.00$               85.00$                16,575.00$           

114 301 195 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 5,275' x 2' x 3"………………………………. 185.00$                   36,075.00$               180.00$              35,100.00$           

115 407 1876 GAL. Tack Coat……………………………………………………………………………………………….. 2.50$                       4,690.00$                2.50$                 4,690.00$             

116 441 325 C.Y. AC Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22, 1 "……………………………………………… 180.00$                   58,500.00$               195.00$              63,375.00$           

117 441 492 C.Y. AC Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-2 , 1.5"…………………...……………………………… 180.00$                   88,560.00$               195.00$              95,940.00$           

118 617 123 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth……………………………………… 75.00$                     9,225.00$                80.00$                9,840.00$             

119 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee Bond…………………………… 2,775.00$                2,775.00$                1,800.00$           1,800.00$             

120 614 1 Lump Maintenance of Traffic…………………………………………………………………………………… 12,500.00$              12,500.00$               5,000.00$           5,000.00$             

Section Total ………………………… 264,950.40$             263,844.45$          

Total Amount of Bid ………………………… 3,561,570.00$          3,482,667.95$       

% Difference From Engineer's Estimate -2.2%




